09-28-04

Form PTS 1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB NS 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

10-05-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 14

RE 1986 WILLIAM DELLA WILLIAM	
102852109	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Invamed, Inc.	Name: Moser Medical, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	17300 El Camino Real, Suite 110
Execution Date(s) December 30, 1996	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Houston
Security Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 77058
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,697,947 5,810,863 lached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Clarence E, Eriksen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2100	✓ Enclosed✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 78205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(713)</u> 752-4200	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>(713) 752-4221</u>	-
Email Address: ceriksen@jw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9/27/04
Signature CLARENCE E ERIKSEN Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 10/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000318 569/94?

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0327 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

INVAMED, INC.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

APR 03 1997

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is INVAMED, INC.

ARTICLE II

The following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted on the 30th day of December, 1996:

(1) Article One is amended to read:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is MOSER MEDICAL, INC.

ARTICLE III

The foregoing amendments were adopted by the shareholders at a special meeting held on December 30, 1996. Holders of 77,000 of the 95,000 issued and outstanding shares attended said meeting, and all said 77,000 shares were voted for such amendment.

ARTICLE IV

No changes are made by these Articles of Amendment in the issued shares or stated capital of the Corporation.

Effective as of the 30th day of December, 1996.

WRENCE W MOSER, Presiden

1364001\BKB036(1)gcs

PAIENI

REEL: 015841 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 09/27/2004